2019-929625 05/29/2019 02:48 PM

ALLING & JILLSON LTD.

Pgs=3

APN: 1318-23-510-012

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ALLING & JILLSON, LTD. Post Office Box 3390 Lake Tahoe, NV 89449-3390

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Tom and Roxanne Cooper Post Office Box 2077 Stateline, NV 89449 0000464520400020625000005

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, I, the undersigned, affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

TRUST TRANSFER DEED

FOR NO CONSIDERATION, Thomas Cooper and Roxanne Cooper, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants ("Grantors"), do hereby GRANT, TRANSFER and CONVEY to Thomas Burton Cooper and Roxanne Renee Cooper, Trustees of The Cooper Family Trust ("Grantees"), all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Lot 2, Block B, of TERRACE VIEW HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, as shown on the Map, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on August 10, 1964, as Document No. 25806.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM, all minerals lying below a depth of 500 feet, but without the right of surface entry to take, market, mine, explore or drill for the same, as reserved by Mary Hansen in Deed recorded April 4, 1963, in Book 16, of Official Records, Page 548, as Document No. 22159.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances belonging thereto or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, with the appurtenances, unto said Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

DATED this 24 day of May, 2019.

THOMAS COOPER

ROXANNE COOPER

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss.

COUNTY OF Dougles

This instrument was acknowledged before me on May 24, 2019, by Thomas Cooper and Roxanne Cooper.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

CORINNE KOBEL

Notary Public, State of Nevada

Appointment No. 18-2542-5

My Appt. Expires May 17, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	^
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 1318-23-510-012	()
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	S.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE
	DATE OF RECORDING: 5/29/19
	NOTES: Newfiel Subot i To
i)	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ \$0.00
Road Fropolog Francisco Familia and	Ψ.ΨΟ.ΟΟ.
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
	Sastan # 7
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	of title to or from a trust without consideration
if a certificate of trust is presented at the	e time of transfer.
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	<u>100.0</u> 1%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to t	
supported by documentation if called upon to substa	ntiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest	t at 1% per month.
n	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be joi	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
	Capacity Thomas Cooper, Grantor
Signature	Capacity_Inomas Cooper, Grantor_
1 20	Thomas Cooper Granton
Signature	ZCapacity Thomas Cooper, Grantee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Thomas Cooper	Print Name: Thomas Cooper
Address: Post Office Box 2077	Address: Post Office Box 2077
City: Stateline	City: Stateline
State: NV Zip: 89449	State: NV Zip: 89449
Zip. 03443	Zip. 00770
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer) Print Name: Alling & Jillson, Ltd Jamie L. Walker, Esq.	T # n/a
	Escrow #_n/a
Address: Post Office Box 3390	
City: Lake Tahoe State: N	V Zip: 89449